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ELSTREE AND BOREHAMWOOD TOWN COUNCIL   

  

ENTERTAINMENTS COMMITTEE  
 

MINUTES of a meeting held online in a Zoom meeting on Tuesday 30 March 2021 at 

7.00pm 

 

Present:    Cllr Mrs P Strack (Chairman) (in the Chair)  

Cllr Mrs F Turner (Vice-Chairman) 

Cllr S Rubner (ex-officio)  

Cllr Mrs S Parnell (ex-officio)  

    Cllr A Collins  

    Cllr V Eni 

Cllr P Kaza (Substitute) 

    Cllr C Butchins 

 

In attendance:    J Cartledge (Item 73) 

D Salter (Entertainments Officer) 

     

 

 

 

69. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND SUBSTITUTIONS 

 

Apologies for absence were received from Cllr S Lawrence (Other Business) (Cllr S Rubner 

Substitute), Cllr M Vince (Other Business) (Cllr P Kaza Substitute) 

 

 

 

70. DECLARATIONS OF COUNCILLORS' INTERESTS 

 

There were none. 

 

 

71. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  

 

The Minutes of the meeting of the Committee held on 2 March 2021 were approved and 

authorised for signing by the Committee Chairman. 

 

 

72. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

 

There was none. 
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73. ONE HUNDRED YEARS OF THE 306 BUS ROUTE  

J Cartledge proposed an event for 2022 at Allum Manor celebrating 100 years of the 306 bus 

route between Borehamwood and Watford. The event would feature a selection of vintage 

buses that would have done the route over the 100 years. 

Members liked the idea for the event. 

 

It was AGREED: 

 

(I) that costing to be to be presented at the next Entertainments Committee 

meeting for the final decision. 

 

74. CIVIC FESTIVAL 

Members received an update on the 2021 Civic Festival. 

 

 

Saturday 24th July    

 

 Films in Meadow Park - Trolls 2 (am) & School of Rock (pm) (HSBC Event) 

 

Sunday 25th July   

 

 Hemel Hempstead Band Concert @ Meadow Park 

 

Monday 26th July 

 

 Chess Night @ Fairway Hall 

 

Thursday 29th July    
 

 Kids Circus Skills at Fairway Hall (12pm – 6pm) 

 

Friday 30th July 

 

 Virtual Schools Performing Arts Concert 2021 

 

Saturday 31st July   

 

 Festival ParkRun   

 New Town Flag Presentation @ Fairway Hall Car Park 

 

Sunday 1st August   

 

 Borehamwood Brass Band Concert @ Meadow Park 

 Teddy’s Trails (Highwood or Arkley) 
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Monday 2nd August   

 

 Guided Allotment Tour with the Town Council Warden. 

 

Tuesday 3rd August 

 

 Festival Quiz Night (TBC) 

 

Wednesday 4th August   

 

 Virtual Elstree & Borehamwood’s Got Talent 2021 

 

Thursday 5th August   
 

 Kids Fun Day at Fairway Hall (12pm – 4pm) 

 

Friday 6th August   
 

 Virtual Literacy Festival 2021 

 

Saturday 7th August   
 

 Families Day 

 

 

75. BAND CONCERTS 

Members received an update on the 2021 Meadow Park Brass Band Concerts. 

 

Sunday 4th July  

 

 Welwyn Garden City Brass Band 

 

Sunday 11th July  

 

 Hitchin Brass Band 

 

Sunday 18th July 

 

 Enfield Brass Band 

 

Sunday 25th July  

 

 Hemel Hempstead Brass Band 

 

Sunday 1st August 

 

 Borehamwood Brass Band 
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76. CLOSURE 

It was noted the next Committee meeting was scheduled to take place on Wednesday 7 July 

2021.  

The Meeting closed at 8.00pm. 

  

 

 

Date:...................................  CHAIRMAN..................................................

 


